
10 10
12

8

42,641,800
10-12-8 731,860

TrifectaTrio

Masahiro Saito

Mill George

Haruo SakamotoMasamichi Wada

Gaku Banno

Masayoshi Ebina Grande Owners Co., Ltd.

Show

Asteri Fast

One More Meet You

Song of Wind

Bracket Q. Quinella

Meisho Bowler

Ibuki Pink Lady 
Battle Line Sunday Silence

9,200

3,972,700
350

1,440
8-12

F2 54.0

Spicy Kitty

Dancing Crystal

Sterling Rose
Ogi Tiffany

Tomoe Margaret
Ajdal

Precise End

Tide

6-7 4,900

Kurofune

Elfish

2,690,800
Exacta

Swept Overboard

7,899,600
10-12

MOMBETSU 11R

October 25, 2012, 1200m, Dirt Good, Rainy
 Filly, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Open Class, Value of race: 30,000,000Yen

EDELWEISS SHO (L)

30,000,000
0

3,000,000 1,000,000
0

total

30,000,0001,000,000

Noboru Yonekawa

Hideki Sakashita
Griddlebone Nakadate BokujoTakaaki Hara
End Sweep Hiroyuki Katsuyama

Attract

Grand Bokujo

Northern White Harumi TanakaMasakazu Murakami
Toako AbeTakafumi HattoriShanghai

Grand Stud

Blues for You Yoshio Yoshida
Samurai Heart

Shadai FarmJunji Tanaka

Gold Halo Northern Taste Fumiko AsamiHirofumi Shii

Ain Bell

Kazuo Nakamura

Last Hit
Fuyuki Igarashi

Ryuichi Yamaguchi
Fujio Matsuda

Einoshin Abe

A Stark is Born

Grand StudHideki Kakugawa

Black Tie Affair

Tabasco Cat

8th

Tochino Scarlet (JPN)

Ailes del' Ange (JPN)

Lady (JPN)

5th

6th

7th Bell for Love (JPN)

Suzuka Mambo
Sanday Sifter

4th Burning Heart (JPN)
Stravinsky

2nd

3rd
War Emblem

Moonlight Sonata

Sire
Horse

Maruzen Fighter

Dantsu Nike

Commander in Chief
Komadori
South Vigorous Slavic

Pitch Shifter (JPN)

Gate and Fly

Masahiro Saito

Shun Ishizaki
Hidekazu Asami

Ryu Abe

Dam's dam

Hideki Kakugawa

Toshihiko Inoue

Miss Berbere

Kazuya Nakatake

Crafty Prospector

Dam

Junji Tanaka

11th 4 Sigiriya Girl (JPN) 54.0 6 6
12

1
91.0

1:14.1 1/2
1:14.0 3/4

1.8
154.0

2 254.0
9 10

1:13.6
14 178.41:13.8 1

83.0NS 10

46th
Tochino Scarlet (JPN)

5 Lady (JPN)
F213 Bell for Love (JPN)

6

3/4
3/4

6
9 9

6

1:13.6 2 1/211 7

7.5
6 21.31313 1/2

1/26 41:12.7

1:13.1

1:12.8
1:12.9

4th 75
5th 117

5

54.0

54.0

54.0

Ventus (JPN)
Burning Heart (JPN) F2 54.0

54.0
F2

85.911
F2 54.0

54.0F2
4 1:12.4

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

1:12.6 112 11

2,000,000
00

4,000,000

1st 10 Honey Pie (JPN)6

20,000,000
0

Finish
(1/10s)4c2c 3c

Position

0
2,000,0003,000,0004,000,000

Bk Hs

2nd 12 Pitch Shifter (JPN)

Horse

7

FP

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Sex
Age

5th

20,000,000

Weight
(Kg)

Margin
1c

7th

F2

F2

F2

F2

3rd 8

F2

10th

5

Niikappu Queen (JPN)

8th 9 Ailes del' Ange (JPN)
14 Brilliant Robin (JPN)9th

FP

14th
Pretty Cool

9th

Love Song (JPN)

Sigiriya Girl (JPN)

Best Hit (JPN)

13th

11th

12th

68,810

10th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Owner
Breeder

Niikappu Keishuba Giren Kumiai
Moriya Bokujo

17,714,900
8-10-12

2

24.8

Brilliant Robin (JPN)

Grande Tama (JPN)

Best Hit (JPN)33
8

12

F2

Win
Odds

8
2

49.7

Win
Fav

10.75

4.7

Sold (Yen)
10-12
8-10

7,406,900
10-12 26,80017,150

90,732,300

8
6

Q.Place
4,683,600

6,260
2,170

3

Total Sold
290

3,722,000
1,070

Win

Ventus (JPN)

12th 2 2 Grande Tama (JPN) 54.0 1 2 1:14.5 2 3 6.5
13th 4 6 Love Song (JPN) F2 54.0 14 14 1:14.9 2 9

13
64.2

125.514th 1 1 Niikappu Queen (JPN) F2 54.0

Grand Bokujo

5 1:15.0 1/24

Jockey
Trainer

Dam's sire

Lipstick Grand Stud

Shinsei Farm Co.,Inc.

Yutaka Etaya

Masahiro Horii

Kano Bokujo

Fumio Nakagawa

Teruya Yoshida

Kano Bokujo

Hiroyuki Oguni

Charm Carnival

Koji Maeda
Blushing Bride Dime Bag

1st Honey Pie (JPN)
South Vigorous Assatis Masaaki Kuwamura Grand Bokujo

Masami Matsuoka Yoshio YoshidaSkura Bakushin O
Shadai Corporation Inc.

Distant Relative Yuichi Fukunaga


